Docket No.: 10690/041054 10-24-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar LY 101884829 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner or ratents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Welfide Corporation Name: YOSHITOMI FINE CHEMICALS, LTD. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🗶 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 4-9, Hiranomachi 2-chome ■ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Chuo-ku, Osaka 541-0046, JAPAN ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other City: _____ State: ____ ZIP: ___ Execution Date: September 11, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,518,610 15 MA Additional numbers attached?

Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Maurice B. Stiefel, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: BRYAN CAVE LLP ■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 245 Park Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 02-4467 State: NY ZIP: 10167 City: New York, 1072372001 DBYRNE 00000124 4518610 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 1 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 12, 2001 Warren K. MacRae Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document,

REEL: 012263 FRAME: 0566

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Assignor, WELFIDE CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having an office at 6-9, Hiranomachi 2-chome, Chuo-Ku, Osaka, Japan, by the Assignee, YOSHITOMI FINE CHEMICALS, LTD., a corporation organized under the laws Japan, having an office at 4-9, Hiranomachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 541-0046, Japan, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement in MICROBICIDEAL/MICROBISTATIC COMPOSITIONS AND USE THEREOF EMPLOYING MIXTURES OF 4,5-DICHLORO-1,2-DITHIOL-3-ONE AND ALKYLENEBISTHIOCYANATE, said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the U.S. Patent No. 4,518,610, issued May 21, 1985, in and for the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

269687

1

PATENT REEL: 012263 FRAME: 0567 And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.

WELFIDE CORPORATION

Witness:

Ву

unio NAKANT

Name Tetsuro Takahas

Name: Sumio Nakane

Title Head, Intellectual Property Division

AFFIX SEAL



RECORDED: 10/15/2001

Date: September 11, 2001

269687

PATENT REEL: 012263 FRAME: 0568